Office of the Speaker Bureau de Président du Conseil

Notice of Motion Regarding Amendment to the SSMU Clubs and Services Portfolio By-law Book - 2.7.1.

Whereas, the function of the Services Review Committee is to review the status of services and to recommend service status to certain student groups at Council,

Whereas, the Services Review Committee does not have the mandate to decide affairs regarding club status,

Whereas, the Clubs Representatives are not mandated to overlook the affairs of services, but of clubs only,

Whereas, the Services Review Committee is compromised of the Vice President Clubs and Services, the Vice President Finance and Operations, and the Clubs and Services Representatives; and that other councilors, other than the ones mentioned above, should be included in the Services Review Committee,

Whereas, the SSMU Clubs and Services Portfolio By-law Book - 2.7.1.3 states that of the composition of the Services Review Committee shall include "the Clubs and Services Representatives to Council; and,"

Resolved, that the SSMU Legislative Council change the SSMU Clubs and Services Portfolio By-law Book - 2.7.1.3 to read:

"The Services Representative to Council"

Resolved, that the SSMU Legislative Council change the SSMU Clubs and Services Portfolio By-law Book - 2.7.1.4 to read:

"Two councillors; and"

Resolved, that the SSMU Legislative Council change the current clause 2.7.1.4 to be moved as article 2.7.1.5.



Students' Society of McGill University Association étudiante de l'Université McGill

Office of the Speaker Bureau de Président du Conseil

Moved by:

Stefan Fong, Vice President Clubs and Services Élie Lubendo, Clubs and Services Representative Billy Liu, Clubs and Services Representative Zachary Rosentzveig, Clubs and Services Representative

SSMU Clubs and Services Portfolio By-law Book - 2.7.1

Current version:

- 2.7.1. The Service Review Committee shall be composed of:
 - 2.7.1.1. The Vice-President (Clubs and Services);
 - 2.7.1.2. The Vice-President (Finance and Operations);
 - 2.7.1.3. The Clubs and Services Representatives to Council; and
 - 2.7.1.4. Two members at large.

Proposed version:

- 2.7.1. The Service Review Committee shall be composed of:
 - 2.7.1.1. The Vice-President (Clubs and Services);
 - 2.7.1.2. The Vice-President (Finance and Operations);
 - 2.7.1.3. The Services Representative to Council;
 - 2.7.1.4. Two councillors; and
 - 2.7.1.5. Two members at large.